OFFICE OF THE MEGHALAYA STATE WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

SHILLONG

CIRCULAR

In continuation to the office Circular No. MSWC/Estt/12/76/18 dated 2nd December 2019, this is for information of all concerned that our office Telephone number has been changed from 0364-22226598 to 0364-2536598.

General Manager

Memo. No.MSWC/Estt/12/76/19 Copy to: -

Dated Shillong the 24th January 2020.

- 1. The Managing Director, Central Warehousing Corporation, Warehousing Bhavan, 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, August Kranti Marg, New Delhi 16.
- 2. Regional Manager, Central Warehousing Corporation, Regional Office, 39 Saptaswahid Path, Sarumotoria, Dispur, Guwahati- 781006 for information.
- 3. The Secretaty, Central Warehousing Corporation, 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, August Kranti Marg, New Delhi 16.
- 4. All Members of the Board of Directors of Meghalaya State Warehousing Corporation.
- The State Information Officer, NIC, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information and to take necessary action from its end.
 - 6. The Superintendent of Govt. Press, Shillong for favour of publication on the matter in 2 (two) consecutive issue in the Meghalaya gazette.
 - 7. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong for information. He is requested to publish the above notice in 1 (one) issue in the Shillong Times for wide circulation. Bill may be submitted to this Office for necessary payment.
 - 8. The Deputy Accountant General (CAW), Office of the Accountant General (Audit), Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
 - 9. M/s A.Paul & Co., Chartered Accountant, Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
 - 10. Shri Parthasarathy Choudhury, Chartered Accountant, A.C. Lane, Police Bazar, Shillong for information.
 - 11. The Executive Engineer, Meghalaya Central Division, Central Public Works Deptt., Cleve Colony, Shillong – 3, Meghalaya for information.
 - 12. The General Manager, Food Corporation of India, Regional Office, N.E.F. Region, Mawlai Mawroh, Shillong – 793008 for information.
 - 13. The District Manager, , Food Corporation of India, Regional Office, N.E.F. Region, Mawlai Mawroh, Shillong – 793008 for information.
 - 14. All State Warehousing Corporation for information.
 - 15. The Under Secretary, Cooperation Deptt., Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.
 - 16. The Directorate of Public Implementation Deptt, Govt. of Meghalaya, 3rd Secretariat, Nokrek Building, Shillong.

16. The Directorate of Public Implementation Deptt, Govt. of Meghalaya, 3rd Secretariat, Nokrek Building, Shillong.

17. The Secretary, Meghalaya State Agricultural Marketing Board, Shillong.

18. The Director, Food & Civil Supply, Govt. of Meghalaya, Shillong.

19. The Branch Manager, State Bank of India, Secretariat Branch, Shillong.

20. The Branch Manager, Meghalaya Cooperative Apex Bank Ltd., Shillong.

21. The Managing Director, Meghalaya Mineral Development Corporation Ltd., DMR's Campus, Risa Colony, Shillong- 3.

22. All concerned parties for information.

23. Notice Board.

275

Geheral Manager